Lender Name

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Live Oak Banking Company
U.S. Bank National Association

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

The Huntington National Bank
Ridgestone Bank

Newtek Small Business Finance, Inc.

Celtic Bank Corporation

Bank of Hope

Compass Bank

SunTrust Bank

Seacoast Commerce Bank
Stearns Bank National Association
KeyBank National Association

TD Bank, National Association
BankUnited, National Association
Bank of the West

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company

Regions Bank

First Financial Bank

Pacific City Bank

First Home Bank
Commonwealth Business Bank
Yadkin Bank

Zions Bank, A Division of
United Community Bank
Metro City Bank

NewBank

First Bank Financial Centre
Hana Small Business Lending, Inc.
East West Bank

Synovus Bank

Open Bank

The Bancorp Bank

Hanmi Bank

Pacific Premier Bank

NOA Bank

West Town Bank & Trust
Pacific Western Bank
Royal Business Bank
Berkshire Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Comerica Bank

Approval Count

8,737
1,076
3,285
3,330
3,905
424
517
1,399
472
1,801
487
268
818
538
1,045
173
292
1,739
246
300
229
680
170
247
501
193
110
136
219
181
258
136
100
125
175
88
113
83

85

66
697
115
446

Approval Amount
$1,967,866,000
$1,332,776,500

$837,568,900
$790,250,600
$633,543,000
$472,209,200
$395,684,600
$394,572,500
$321,280,800
$299,758,400
$264,377,300
$260,591,400
$260,496,600
$222,290,900
$209,386,000
$207,748,800
$207,081,300
$200,411,900
$193,534,400
$189,740,300
$185,940,700
$177,139,700
$172,114,000
$168,582,900
$155,909,900
$155,834,900
$152,718,600
$146,875,000
$142,244,000
$138,309,500
$127,363,700
$126,589,900
$122,333,800
$122,322,800
$121,319,100
$121,220,600
$118,757,000
$115,946,400
$115,820,600
$111,604,000
$108,879,300
$105,199,700
$103,819,500



Bank of America, National Association
Alterra Bank

Citizens Bank, National Association
Community Bank

State Bank and Trust Company

First Community Bank

FSGBank, A Division of

Fifth Third Bank

Citizens Bank

Republic First Bank d/b/a Republic Bank
Midwest Regional Bank

Spirit of Texas Bank, SSB

Wallis State Bank

Plaza Bank

First Intercontinental Bank

Fidelity Bank

Ameris Bank

Capital One, National Association
Northeast Bank

Simmons Bank

Green Bank, National Association
New Millennium Bank

Crestmark Bank

PNC Bank, National Association
Evolve Bank & Trust

Branch Banking and Trust Company
Firstrust Savings Bank

Pacific Enterprise Bank

Umpqua Bank

Bank of George

United Midwest Savings Bank
Radius Bank

Mission Valley Bank

Readycap Lending, LLC

T Bank, National Association

MUFG Union Bank, National Association
Banc of California, National Association
Customers Bank

Uniti Bank

Eastern Bank

Meadows Bank

US Metro Bank

Banner Bank

First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company

173
126
701
128
96
63
63
366
101
73
84
240
81
86
88
134
61
158
102
159
46
96
51
346
54
148
66
56
72
33
67
72
31
73
39
47
55
86
61
855
76
54
292
60

$99,780,600
$99,685,400
$95,342,100
$93,851,800
$90,318,100
$89,097,700
$87,878,200
$86,680,400
$85,814,500
$84,925,000
$83,019,900
$80,434,900
$79,763,600
$77,915,100
$76,845,000
$73,075,700
$72,371,300
$70,443,500
$69,328,100
$68,981,300
$68,772,300
$68,076,000
$67,974,600
$66,679,200
$62,017,000
$61,412,700
$60,800,800
$60,242,800
$60,116,500
$59,659,600
$58,184,300
$58,137,200
$57,544,100
$56,396,300
$56,187,900
$55,687,800
$55,161,600
$54,998,900
$54,082,000
$53,823,200
$53,286,900
$52,616,400
$51,733,300
$51,681,500



Renasant Bank

Unity Bank

Bank of the Ozarks

First Choice Bank
BancFirst

Chemical Bank

First Western SBLC, Inc
The MINT National Bank
Texan Bank, National Association
Centric Bank

Quantum National Bank
Paragon Bank
USAmeriBank

* Source: Small Business Administration

74
56
60
38
119
135
29
27
25
61
43
66
45

$49,688,700
$49,315,200
$49,182,200
$49,043,900
$48,712,900
$47,890,700
$44,996,000
$44,895,000
$44,170,600
$43,968,100
$43,888,300
$43,429,900
$42,394,400



