Lender Name	Approval Count	Approval Amount
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	8,737	\$1,967,866,000
Live Oak Banking Company	1,076	\$1,332,776,500
U.S. Bank National Association	3,285	\$837,568,900
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association	3,330	\$790,250,600
The Huntington National Bank	3,905	\$633,543,000
Ridgestone Bank	424	\$472,209,200
Newtek Small Business Finance, Inc.	517	\$395,684,600
Celtic Bank Corporation	1,399	\$394,572,500
Bank of Hope	472	\$321,280,800
Compass Bank	1,801	\$299,758,400
SunTrust Bank	487	\$264,377,300
Seacoast Commerce Bank	268	\$260,591,400
Stearns Bank National Association	818	\$260,496,600
KeyBank National Association	538	\$222,290,900
TD Bank, National Association	1,045	\$209,386,000
BankUnited, National Association	173	\$207,748,800
Bank of the West	292	\$207,081,300
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	1,739	\$200,411,900
Regions Bank	246	\$193,534,400
First Financial Bank	300	\$189,740,300
Pacific City Bank	229	\$185,940,700
First Home Bank	680	\$177,139,700
Commonwealth Business Bank	170	\$172,114,000
Yadkin Bank	247	\$168,582,900
Zions Bank, A Division of	501	\$155,909,900
United Community Bank	193	\$155,834,900
Metro City Bank	110	\$152,718,600
NewBank	136	\$146,875,000
First Bank Financial Centre	219	\$142,244,000
Hana Small Business Lending, Inc.	181	\$138,309,500
East West Bank	258	\$127,363,700
Synovus Bank	136	\$126,589,900
Open Bank	100	\$122,333,800
The Bancorp Bank	125	\$122,322,800
Hanmi Bank	175	\$121,319,100
Pacific Premier Bank	88	\$121,220,600
NOA Bank	113	\$118,757,000
West Town Bank & Trust	83	\$115,946,400
Pacific Western Bank	85	\$115,820,600
Royal Business Bank	66	\$111,604,000
Berkshire Bank	697	\$108,879,300
Pinnacle Bank	115	\$105,199,700
Comerica Bank	446	\$103,819,500

Bank of America, National Association	173	\$99,780,600
Alterra Bank	126	\$99,685,400
Citizens Bank, National Association	701	\$95,342,100
Community Bank	128	\$93,851,800
State Bank and Trust Company	96	\$90,318,100
First Community Bank	63	\$89,097,700
FSGBank, A Division of	63	\$87,878,200
Fifth Third Bank	366	\$86,680,400
Citizens Bank	101	\$85,814,500
Republic First Bank d/b/a Republic Bank	73	\$84,925,000
Midwest Regional Bank	84	\$83,019,900
Spirit of Texas Bank, SSB	240	\$80,434,900
Wallis State Bank	81	\$79,763,600
Plaza Bank	86	\$77,915,100
First Intercontinental Bank	88	\$76,845,000
Fidelity Bank	134	\$73,075,700
Ameris Bank	61	\$72,371,300
Capital One, National Association	158	\$70,443,500
Northeast Bank	102	\$69,328,100
Simmons Bank	159	\$68,981,300
Green Bank, National Association	46	\$68,772,300
New Millennium Bank	96	\$68,076,000
Crestmark Bank	51	\$67,974,600
PNC Bank, National Association	346	\$66,679,200
Evolve Bank & Trust	54	\$62,017,000
Branch Banking and Trust Company	148	\$61,412,700
Firstrust Savings Bank	66	\$60,800,800
Pacific Enterprise Bank	56	\$60,242,800
Umpqua Bank	72	\$60,116,500
Bank of George	33	\$59,659,600
United Midwest Savings Bank	67	\$58,184,300
Radius Bank	72	\$58,137,200
Mission Valley Bank	31	\$57,544,100
Readycap Lending, LLC	73	\$56,396,300
T Bank, National Association	39	\$56,187,900
MUFG Union Bank, National Association	47	\$55,687,800
Banc of California, National Association	55	\$55,161,600
Customers Bank	86	\$54,998,900
Uniti Bank	61	\$54,082,000
Eastern Bank	855	\$53,823,200
Meadows Bank	76	\$53,286,900
US Metro Bank	54	\$52,616,400
Banner Bank	292	\$51,733,300
First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company	60	\$51,681,500
· ·		

Renasant Bank	74	\$49,688,700
Unity Bank	56	\$49,315,200
Bank of the Ozarks	60	\$49,182,200
First Choice Bank	38	\$49,043,900
BancFirst	119	\$48,712,900
Chemical Bank	135	\$47,890,700
First Western SBLC, Inc	29	\$44,996,000
The MINT National Bank	27	\$44,895,000
Texan Bank, National Association	25	\$44,170,600
Centric Bank	61	\$43,968,100
Quantum National Bank	43	\$43,888,300
Paragon Bank	66	\$43,429,900
USAmeriBank	45	\$42,394,400

* Source: Small Business Administration